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R-i Fom #43 ^ " 
20 Sep 48 

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other i d e n t i f y i n g media of possible 
a r c h i v a l value, per taining to : 

S SG 57^66808 
(ASNT-(Last Name) ( F i r s t Name) '. ( i n i t i a l ) (Rank) 

Subject remains have been pemanently interred overseas in the United 

States Military Cemetery rKgUVILIE 

I n c l # 

_3( 



2 xanknowns, Q H J I L / ^ _ SdtM 

was with'-MEIER, L»P, EDEN, L . Y . KAUIM^IN^H,!. etc 
geBoren am »n: " 

i. J^^< 

7ni»n«ttctl- "B^TTPor tress n 

m • y % e r 

(Erf ennung^marf e: 

£age un& 3Tr. fe* ©raSei: 



r "E OF DEATH: ALLHCRNSBERG Skm. r i7. of Htddesen^near Detmold 

I 
PLVCE OF BDR I iL: Com. Cen, Hiddesen* Com grave underneath the 

big oak-tree", 

Reburied as ET/AICS, Rev/land H, Keuv i l l e er. Corj4f»oz 
K-;2-298 

and i^.nrdrg, A . F ^ " H-12-297. 



i-J EPORT OF INVESTIGATION 
AREA SEARCH 

A G R C Form 10 (Revised) 8 * A ? r i l 10 (Revised) 

1 January 1946 . D a f e 

NAME Manning, A , J f . J s RANK Unk, ASN 37266808 
ORGANIZATION A . A . J " , 

M E A N S OF IDENTIFICATION I d e n t i f i c a t i o n Tags 

(All statements above this line will be completed, upon final) processing, by fhe clerical staff at the 
unit processing point.) 

^ C T I O N A — GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases) 

i. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation? H Q If so, state 
the following information: 

a. N A M E RANK A S N 

b. O R G A N I Z A T I O N 

2. Was partial identification established? n.3 If so, state the facts as to whom you believe the deceased to be: 

a. N A M E RANK A S N 

b. O R G A N I Z A T I O N 

3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY 

See a t t a c h e d o v e r l a y 
(Use reverse side for listing of crew members', from ( MARC) 

a. Date of above burials 2 5 , F e b . 1 ^ 4 4 ! Common Graves? y g s 

5. Name and Type of Cemetery Civilian Cemetery, Hiddesen, Germany 
;Military or Civilian) 

.Map Coordinates of the Cemetery L 5 2 / B J b y O P , 3 , 1 : 1 0 0 , 0 0 0 

a. Town Hiddesen Country Germacy 

7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains. 

a. Section suth Row none Grave none 

b. Is Sketch attached? y e s 

8. If remains are not I c a t e d in a cemetery, give exact location 

a. Town Coordinates 

b. Is Sketch attached? 

c. Is area mined? 

9. How is the grave marked? C r o s s 

10. If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon H e r e l i e s 1 0 E n g l . F l y e r s , d i e d 2 2 . F e b . 1 9 ^ 

a. From what source was this information obtained? P e r s o n a l e f f e c t s 

(Identification tags, personal effects) 

1. 3y whom Haas Deppendorf 

11. Where are the cemetery records? B u r g e r m e i s t e r s o f f i c e 
(Town Hal , cemetery, burgermoister's effice) 



a. What information was contained thereon? Date of Death ! numher of deceasedi Uae* .of decea; 

date of burial, 

b. Where was the information obtained? P e r s o n a l e f f e c t s 

c. By whom? Luftwaffe (names unknown) 

12. What is the date of death? 22. Feb. ISkk. 

a. Give basis Luf twaffe (names unlcnown) 

13. What is the cause of death? In ju r i e s suttained i n plane crash 

b. Give basis Luf twaffe !inames unknown) 

14. What is the date of burial? 2 ^ . F e b . 1 9 ^ 

a. Give basis Franz Lessmann, Hiddesen, .Ger, 

15. What was the place of death? Shberg, Bermany. Coords L52/ B 735-717 P , 3 ; 

b. Give basis Luf twaffe 

16. Where were the reamains found? F o r e s t o f E h b e r g , G e r , Coords L 5 2 / B 7 3 5 - 7 1 7 . j . 

a. By whom? Hans Deppendorf, P o l i c e Chief , Hiddes en, Ger 

b. Is sketch attached? no 

17. Was a casket used? no , Who furnished the casket? 

Type of casket How marked? 

18. W h o made the burial C i v i l i a n s 

iCivil ion, Americcn Mil . or German Mil.) 

a. What are the names and addresses? •' H a n s D e p o e n d o r f , P o l i c e C h i e f 

HindenbTA-gerstr. 202 Hiddesen , Ger, 

(o the r names unknown) 
SECTION B — AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to be a member of the AAF). 

19. Were remains found in the plane wreckage? no 

a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed 

(Tail gunner, pilot, radio, turret, etc., or front, side of plane) 

b. Near wreckage? y e s 

20. Scene of crash must be investigated. Give complete results or investigation (if removed, state when and by whom). 

a. Type of Plane North American Libera tor B-2i+ 

b. Markings and/or name on plane Wreckage evakuated by Luf twaffe March 1 9 ^ 

c) Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment; 

Unk. 

21. How did crash occur? Anti-aircraft no -

Enemy Planes? y e s Coll ision? no 

22. Did plane explode in the air? j e s On ground? y e s 

23. Did plane burn in the air? y e s On ground? y e s 

24. What was the direction of the flight? n o r t h - e a s t t o S o u t h - w e s t 

25. What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane? S o u t h - w e s t e r n G e r m a n y 



Id. Had bor.ibs been released p to tfa- crash-? HO -

27. Dc'ss specific time and date of crash correspond with dafe of death of above named deceased? y e a 

28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash O n e 

29. State precise time and date of plane crash 1 3 , 1 5 h r s . 2 2 . 1 ' e t , I Q 1 ^ 

(Night?) (Day?) 

30. Were parachutists seen? HO How many? Escaped? 

Prisoners? 
SECTION C — ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been a member of 

the Armored Force). 
31. Were remains found in wreckage of a tank? 

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed 

(Radio man, driver, assistant driver or . . . front, side, or back) 

b. Near wreckage? " 

* ' Location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If removed, state when 
and by whom) 

a. Type of tank •• 

b. Markings and or name of tank 

c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments, etc 

33. What was the type of enemy action that resulted m the tank's disablement? 

34. Did tank explode? B u r n ? 

35. Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disabiement 

36. Does spezific time and date of disablement'correspond with date of death of above named deceased? 

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank 
(Night?) (Day?) 

3id any of ths crew members escape? Prisoners? 

SECTION D — OTHER B R A N C H (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable). 

39. Did death occur from any other means? fi. e., truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire) 

If so, give complete and thorough results of the interrogction. 

a. Are all certificates and statements of people who poss e;sed knowledge of the case attached? 

40. State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name and facts regarding the above listed 

deceased 

SECTION E — GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases) 

41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team? n o 

if not, state reason P e r s o n a l e f f e c t s taken by L u f t v a i f e 

a. Were identification tags found at the time of death? no 

Where? " B y v/hom? 

Present disposition 

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but will remain with this form until 
i | identification is made, or investigation is abandoned. 



Common Grave of ten American 
F lye r 

Cross Section of common Grave 

4r% 7 
/ 8 r iO 

1. 2ni L t . 
2. Unknown 
3. Unknown 
^ . Unknown 
5. Unknown 

'7, ' Unknovm 
S, . ^owlahd 
9. Unknown 
10. Unknown 

E.W. ^ufman ASN O-CS5I23 
X-IU3U (Nenville-En-Condroz) 
X-IU35 (Neuvilie-En-Condroz) 
X-IU36 (Neuville-En-Condroz) 
X^1U37 (Neuville-En-Condroz) 

i n & . . ASN 37266808 
5 ^ 8 (ISfeuville-fin-Condroz) 

H .Evans ASN 0-691361 
•X.1U39 (Neuville-En-Condroz) 
X-lUlK) (Neuville-En-Condroz) 

IvLAP BEF Detmold 
Sheet P . 3 . Scalee 1:100,000 
Coord. 3 763-70? 
oS53 QM Gr, Keg. Co. 
Dr PFC E lk ins 

„ 1 



I May 19̂ -9 

o/s.jt Andrsw 7. Manning, ASH 37 266 808 
Plot T, Rev 9, Grave J 
Hjadjtone: Cross 
::euville-en-Condro2 (Belglua) 
U. 3. Military Cemetery 

Mrs, Eraa M. ?-fannin.̂  
1-Cc; Siztsenth Street 
C^t:ral City^. TIebrasIca 

Dear Mrs. Manning: 

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have 
been permanently interred., as recorded above, aide by side with com­
rades vho also ^ave their lives for their countr;?-. Customary a i l i ­
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at tlie time of 
burial. 

After the Department of the Aray has completed a l l f i n a l interments, 
the : ems ter/ v i l l be transferred, as authorised by tho Congress, to the 
oare and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Coaaission. The 
Commission also v i l l have the responsibility for psraanent construction 
and beautification of tho cemetery, including erect-on of tha permanent 
headstone. The headstone w i l l be inscribed vith the name D::actly as 
reccrd^d above, the rank cr ratin.3 vhere appropriate,, organization, 
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to 'he type of head­
stone or tha spelling of the name to be inscribed ttorsoa, should be 
addressed to the Aaerican Battle Monunc-nts Coaaission, Washington 25, D. C. 
Tcur letter should include the f u l l name, rank, serial nuaiber, grave 
location, .̂ nd name of tha coaete—.'-. 

Whils interments -re in progress, the ceaetery w i l l not be open to 
visitors. Ycu may rest assured that this f i n a l interment vaa conducted 
v i t h f i t t i n g dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site v i l l be care­
f u l l y and conscientiously maintained i n perpetuity by the United States 
Govemaent. 

V'. Sincerely yours, 

, .. H. JITDMAiT 
c. "Ca.jor General 

rec 
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS MC 

s J j f Sheppard Fie ld , Texa8 
/ ( D ' ^ I U R N A M E 

(J) R A N K 

?-rt. 

(2) C H R I S T I A N N A M E 

(4) C O M P A N Y 

u02 3 . 5 . 
(« ] A i E - YEARS 

33 

(7) R A C E I S j N A T I V I T Y (») SERVICE. TEARS 

1 / l o 

pis 

! 

c 

\ 
in 

> 
> 2 

li 
0 0 
2 -I 

< i-- 5 

^ El R. H 
4 

.3 

z 
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2 > 
Ifl 

^ v 1 
r i . 

Form 79-MErirAi.nKrAr.---.iKVT. V. S. 
(BeviseUFcb. 2«. 1941) ^ 



•REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY 

Upp«r Teeth 
R i « h t Lefl 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Lower TeeJh 
Right Lef l 

i V U i J L g " " 9 9 10 11 H Ij is l 6 

\ 

C L A S S . 'V 
Occlusion : Calculus: Slight, Medium. Heavy 
Periodontoclasia 

Dental foci suspected: 

>' Other conditions 

Yes No 

Date. 194. 

Dental Corps, U . S. A. 

Restorable carious teeth by O 
Nonrestorable carious teeth by I 
Missing natural teeth by X 

JTeeth replaced by denture 
-to^izontal line) 

"^^ -^ - . tH- idge 

x l x l x 



BUDGET BUREAU No. 4J-R277. 

.QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA.... 
> G R A D E DECEASED. NAME. A R M Y SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

S/Sgt. Andrsw F. Manning, 37 266 308 
P lo t H, How 12, Grava 297 
United States M i l i t a r y Cemetery 
Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium 

DATE: 

7 June 1948 

A . c 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B 
r 

D j 
N O T E . — T h e next of kin should fami l iar ize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "D ispos i t i on of Wor ld W a r 11 Armed Forces D e a d , " before 

f i l l ing out this form. When the oroper part of this form is f i l led out and properly signed by the next of k in, it should be returned to the 
O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L , M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N , W A R D E P A R T M E N T , W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C , in the 
sel f -addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. • 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fi l l in P A R T 1 
of this form. 

PART I 

/, Mrs Erma M. Manning. 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TV, (PLEASE 1 

CJcWIDOW L J WIDOWER 

FATHER MOTHER 

[ H RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speci f ) . 

PE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

E H SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

(Please indicate relaiionship to the deceased bff placing an 
_"X" in the proper box.) 

• BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C H DAUGHTER OVER 21 Y E A R S OLD 

C H SISTER OVER 21 Y E A R S OLD 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.) 

C ^ I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CE.MtTERY OVERSEAS.' N S U V l l l 6 - e n - C O n d r O Z , B e l g i u m 

C H 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. BE RETURNED T O . 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

_ THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF K IN . FOR INTERMENT E Y NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

C H 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL C E M E T E R Y LOCATED AT _ 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X'* in the proper box) 

CH YES CH NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate 
this fact bff inserting the word "IfOSS" in the space below.) 

none, 

^ ^ " 345 MILITARY 
i o — j o u i - i 

PAGE I 



PART I (Continued) ^ 

l l h ^ r ^ a , S n e i 0 f t h

1

i S 7 ° ! i C * y 0 U h f V e s e , e c t e H 0 P t i o n Number 2 or 3. or Opt ion Number 4 with y o u r T w n funeral ceremonies desired at a locat,7 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. V . d l ' 0 

I. AS THf. NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWf l lG PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (.\earest railroad pattenger ttation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE T H E REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING F U N E R A L DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

F U L L NAME OF F U N E R A L DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE {Seareat railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES D E A D , " IS: 

LAST NAME FfRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 

• 

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

OR 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional spa* use ffage 4.') 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES D E A D . " I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, DO S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 14Q8 Slxt£Lenth S 

Mrs Erma M. Manning 
(NAME PRINTED OR T YPED) 

(STREET AND 

Central Cltv.Nebr. 
(CITY AND STATE* 

Subscr ibed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 

19—i3at city (or town) of — C g f l t r a l C l t v > county of 

Merrick 
District) of Nebraska . 

day of J u l y 

_ , and State (or Terr i tory or 

* N O T E . — P a g e 4 is part of the notarial attestat ion. 

PAGE 2 

(SIGNATURE 0F|J?FF1CER AUTHORIZED TO^ADMINISTER OATHS) > 

l/^TITLE) 

ia—scuii-i 



PAR —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU JIITY 
If you are the next of kin and you desire to rel inquish your disposit ion authority, please fi l l in P A R T II of this form. 

I, T H E . A S T H E N E X T O F K I N O F T H E D E C E A S E D 
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 

N A M E D IN P A R T I O F T H I S F O R M , D O H E R E B Y R E L I N Q U I S H M Y R I G H T S T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 
T H E N E X T E X I S T I N G P E R S O N IN T H E O R D E R O F E L I G I B I L I T Y O F D E C E D E N T ' S S U R V I V O R S IS : 

1AST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

REUUTONSH1P TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

W H O M I U N D E R S T A N D S H A L L H A V E T H E R I G H T T O D I R E C T F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 
If you are N O T the next of kin authorized to direct the disposit ion of remains, please fi l l in P A R T III of this fo rm. 

T H I S IS T O N O T I F Y Y O U T H A T I A M NOT T H E N E X T O F K I N A U T H O R I Z E D T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D EC E A S E D 
N A M E D O N P A G E 1 O F T H I S F O R M . T H E F O L L O W I N G P E R S O N , T O T H E B E S T O F M Y K N O W L E D G E . IS T H E N E X T O F K I N T O W H O M T H I S F O R M 
S H O U L D B E D I R E C T E D . 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

or 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

1»—50H10-1 PAGE 3 



)DITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS , 
• All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. 

I 

PAGE 4 U- S . SOVCftNMENT P1I1NTING OFFICE 
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 
NAME OF DECEDENT ( L a i t , F i r t t , Middle) 

-..c.nnincj_ .indrew r . 

GRADE 

S / ' j ' t , 

S E R I A L NUMBER 

37 266 iC8 
PREVIOUS SURIAL LOCATION (Ceaetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 

PRESENT 3UR1AL LOCATION (Cemetary and Country) 

':2::Z l.T'3uville-en-Condroc, 3el.-:iun 

' LOT ROW 

li 12 

GRAVE 

297 
ADDRESSEE 

MR. 
MISS 
MRS. innens 
RELATIONSM I P 

widen 

ADDRESS (Street, City, State), 

1UC8 Sixteenth ..venue 

Central City. Nebraska 
PARAGRAPHS 
(Seouence) ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIFICATIONS 

165*1 
175 1st ptr, 

56--. 1st par.—Meuville-en-C-ndroz 

56-3 
",,'e are, therefore, inclosing another for D of It" form for v'our 

election of anothe:' option, i f you so desire. In the event you wish -he 
remain- perjaaneatly inferred i n Meuville-en-Condroz, please inform zhxs 
e f f i ce Lvxiediately and o f f i c i a l acticn v d l l oe baleen by this o f f i c e , 

loo-r O::J.Z
 ,-•-•-a_n•, , 

oc: . r . .-.rrov/sriith and 345 

i 

t A N A L Y S T I N I T I A L S A^O DATE AN 0 DATE T Y P I S T I N I T I A L S RE / I EWER I N I T I A L S ANO DATE 

OQMG FO R-"* 1 nno 
23 APR 48 1 i 3 K J < -

48 8 4 1 0 



FW,::ILY coPH-sroinjsjcs I? ;̂;:H 
r"A SZCTIOf', A C C E P T ^ ! J ! I I T TC BE c S U 31! ipgc 

*WS RA'IK ASlT * 345 signed by tho Option s^ioc*. - i 

C^Kaetery Plot .-tov. i rava Consignee 

Addrc-33 

u-onshin 

- Z '-. JcTTC/ __(Cit7 and state) 

k, /.ction to Fanily Letters Section ) \ > ^ ( L . ' 

1. ( ) Indicate REL\TI^ISHI? 

2. ( ) Indicate OPTIO" desired. 

3. ( ) Indicate ^gaTOR^ i n which Int rraont desired, 

A. ( ) IndicstG Z-mzry ( K O T i L ^ ) of decissod or HOK. 

5. ( ) Indicate CO^IoIO;^ J'aiiG -md/or sddrc-ss. 

6. ( ) Obtain ^ " ^ ^ i - p s of MQ:. 

7 . ( ) obtain : 'CT,.H::Z„TIO!-

8- ( ) ^vi: 5 -3 MOK.that NA7T0-IAL C E ? - ^ S E ^ . - " " T- and 
request Tr.Dt another ohoioo be nado. 

3. Action to esse- Scsolut icn Unit , FC/.r 

0 . (Seciare D0CUf!-2«!TS (Ronarriqce), (Birt)-) , (Death), (Other ) 

10, ( ) Eeply to RSlAHKS on IRF v . ' I i <• 

11. ( ) SPSCL.L r-QTP'JCTIOrO:-^>vx V ; / - . / ^ • '-: •• • , ' 

12. ( ) i n fern Party l i s t e d JJelivj of action taken by th i s O f f i c e 

Oris •"ith 3/.5 
Pup VPiE for 203 f i l e 

MJ J IE 
Rsla-ionohin 

. (''.ddr&so) 

f o i t y -nd state) 

..'4.cc-.5:>f4r,cc; Cl-2rk.i I.'̂ ne Data 



V J\r RLUUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN. 
BUDGET BUREAU NO. ©-RZ77. 

- 5 . / 

GRAPE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL • 
> / ; 

United Gtatoo I l l l l tary Coojtory 
nbirvillo-o:̂ -Gorxiro2, DelGlin 

D A T E : 

Vj January 19^ 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THiS LINE 

A C 

B D 
1 

N O T E — T h e next of kin should fami l iar ize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "D ispos i t i on of W o r l d W a r II A rmed Forces Dead , before 
f i l l ing out this form When the proper part of this form is f i l led out and properly signed by the next of km, it should be returned to the 
O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L , M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N , W A R D E P A R T M E N T , W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C , in the 
sel f -addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposit ion of the remains, please f i l l in P A R T I 
of this form. 

PART I 

/ , M-r^ •R-pma M M a n n i n g . 
• (PL£ASE PRINT OR T f r E I : NAME OF NEXT OR,KIN) 

0 WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased bg placing an 
J'X" in the proper box.) 

• FATHER • MOTHER • BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

CD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

L J SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT 

l l y l ; ) 

OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEth MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
-1AT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have telected.) 

E 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. L e f t i n p r e s e n t g r f l V C 3 .3 i t i S H 

designated permanent cemetery. 
V ^ • 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. BE RETURNED T O . 

(NAME AND LOCATION O F C E M E T E R Y ) 

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
y (FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

^ PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF C E M E T E R Y SELECTED) 

C H 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT _ 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please indicate if your oum religious services at a location other than the telected national cemetery are detlred by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

• YES NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correctlont are necettary. indicate 
thlt fact by inserting the word ••SOSE" in the space below.) 

i^ono t 

. ^ C-» r . . . . . 

« 1 • 

•' • ̂  OQMG FORM 3 4 5 M I L I T A R Y 
1»—504U-1 1 

L 
PAGE 1 

14 NOV 194 

Tl-U-. . 



PART I (Continued) 

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Xearett railroad pattenger ttation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

TO RECEIVE THEM: 

F U L L NAME OF f UNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR T E R R I T O R Y OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (.Yeareit railroad pattenger ttation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 

WORLD WAR II A R M E D FORCES D E A D . - IS: 

LAST NAME 

• 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET « 

» 
CJTY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional tpace ute page 4.') 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "'JISPOSI HON OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAIf S. 

I, the unders igned, DO S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

1408 Slxteenth avenue 
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN* 

Mrs Erma M, Manning 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

(STREET AND NUMBER) 

Central C i t y , Nebraska. 
(CITY XNC STATE) 

Subscr ibed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this , 

i o a t city (or town) of C e n t r a l — C l t y , county of M e r r i c k — 

Distr ict) of _ 

^ day of d S ^ S a ^ ^ 

. , and State (or Terr i tory or 

•Kebraska. 

• N O T E . — P a g e 4 is part of the notarial at testat ion. 
(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

* — * 7 m r r c A n T I T , C \ ^ (OFFICIAL TITLE) 

PAGE 2 
18—60411-1 



QKGM^ 293 
)Aa:min.3, imdraw ? . , 37 266 808 
Plot H, aow 12, Grave 297 
USkC Neuvlila-dn-Condrox, Belgiua 7 June 1948 

Mra. Zr-ja i i . Manning 
140H Sixteenth Avenue 
Ci . ' -•ai i^isy, Neoraaka 

Dear i i r s , ^annin^: 

'Jo have recaiveci the "Raquast fo r Dispos i t ion of Heisains Fona" i n 
regard to the f i n a l intenaent of t h j ranaiua of ycur husband, the l a t e 
S ta f f Serjeant ^ndrew ?. Manning. 

771 th regret , I a u s f ' i c f p n a you that at present there i a ao p r o v i i i o n 
whereo;' tha Tepartmeat of t:>e amy aay f 'omish pho^ographs of ind iv idua l 
graves icca tad ovsrsaas, * 

I aa g r a t i f i e d to inform ycu that the United States M i l i t a r y Caoetery 
Jc-uri l le-en-Coaarcz, Bol^ iua located ninq a i l e a scutliwest of Liege, oelgixm 
ha3 bean designatea as a poraanenv iuaerioan M i i i t a r y Cosaeter^, dedicated 
i n g ra t e fu l remembrance of the Dead of World War I I . 

I aa sure- ycu • ^ i l l understand that i t aay be necessary to :aove the 
remains of your husband duriug the oeaubif ica t ion ana consol idat ion of the 
oenatery, » 

TJe are, therefore , inc los ing another "Request f o r Dispoai t ion of 
Renains" f o r a f o r your » l e c t i o n of another opt ion, i f you so des i re . In 
the event you wiah tho remains permanently in te r red i n jSeuvillo-aa-Condro*, 
please i a f o r n t h i s o f f i c e iamediately and o f f i c i a l ac t ion be takan 
by t h i s o f f i c a . 

May I assure you of our desire to assist you by every means at our 
d i sposa l . 

Sincerely youra. 

2 I n c l s : 
1. D i spos i t i on ?bm (Bla.ic) 
2. Envelope 

53 

HXCH&RD 2. COOMBS 
Major. (SIC 
ile.r.orial D i v i s i o n 

RbC 



^ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIOMo ^ 

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. 

I would a-prftn1fltft 1f ttur I could fra furnlohod 
with a picture showing the grave of my husband. 

I further wish that the remains of my husband 

be l e f t where they now are as th i s Is a designated 

permanent cemetery. Leaving him burled In Grave 297 r 

Plot H, Row 12, United Spates M i l i t a r y Cemetery 

Neuvllle-en-Conflroz, Belgium 

- ^ c £t-

CD 

-c-

— a a 

PAGE 4 
U. S OOVERNMINT f S I N T I N O OPPICE 



s/Sgt Aiatow F . Jbcnlag, 37 a66 3oS 
Plot 2, Bov 12, Grave 297, 1? January 19kd 
United States M i l i t a r y Cecwtery 
3eir7illa-e:i-Con4roz, Belsliaa 

Mra. Sma H. MEimilnG 
I'tOQ SixtoeEnth A'Wue 
Central Ci ty , Nebraska 

Dear Jfrs. Manning: 

Tho ?eopla of tho Halted States, throuQh the Congress mve autlwrlaed the 
iialnteaaaetrt and f i n a l "burial of the boroic dead of World War U . The ^jarter-
rjaster Oonetral of the .tony baa been entrusted with this sacred PBspanelbUlty 
to the honored dead. The re cords of the War Departnent Irsdioate that you jnuy 
bo the nearest relative of tho above-nojjad dooeased, wiio javo his l i f e In the 
sanrloe of his oountry. 

The enaloood pa^hle ta , d i spos i t ion of World War I I .iroed Forces Bead," 
arxl "ifeaatrlooa Ccneterloa," wg ia in the disposition, options and servloea sade 
avallijblo to you by your Qoveayaeirb. I f you are tho next of k in aooorl l i^ to 
tbe l i no of kinship aa aot for th i n tho oncloeed pac^ihlot, Dlspos l t lcn of 
World War I I Anasd Bbrcoo Dead," you are Invltod to agrees your vlahes as to 
tho disposition of tho renains of tbo iocoosed by ccdploting Part I of the on-
jlosed f o m 'Hequaet fo r Disposition of Pecsains." aiould you desire to redln-
l^ioh yovr r l ^ i t s to tbe next In l ine of kinship, please oocplete Part H of tho 
ancloood f o m . I f you are not tlie next of k ln /p loase aasxilato Part UT of tljo 
jiicloood f o m . 

I f you should eloct Option 2, i t la advised that no funeral arrareoowto 
or other porscnal arrancooonta bo nado un t i l you are further not i f ied by thia 
o f f i c e . 

W i l l you ploaao ocnplote tho enclosed f o m , Roquoat fo r Dispoaition of 
Henalne" und m i l i n tho onaloaod self-addrssaed envelope, which requires rc 
:>30tii3e, within 30 days a f te r i ta rooeipt by you? Ita pcacLpt return w U l 
avoid 'mneoossary dolaya. 

Sinceroly ; 

Ma.Jor Gonarol 
Iho Quart aoriafl tor Gonoral 

ajn 



; > 
MEM OIV WL? REC 8R CAFT FDLAROS EXT 56^1 Ky ^ L A S S l f iEO 

CG AGRC -A/? IS FRANCE 

-R IOR ITY 

HQ EUCOM rRAKKEURT GERMANY A G R C Z ^ 
MULTIPLE ADDRESS 

FRv*l ^K*W REUR AO A6LI GEORGE ROCt^ CHARLIE TWC 5(X NINE MJNE 

RCwUESTEO i NFORMAT lON wlL'- BE rzffwASOEO YOUR H£ AD ARTE RS A »R MA L 

IM NLAR FUTURE i ' 
» 

r-jR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

AGRC 2U95 'S MC iM 5-218 (11 AUG ^7) 

UNC LASS iF i£D 

-^S REGiSTRAI ON EA 09?0 HRS WAoOR, -WC, VCM DlV 

»3 AUG -7 



QiCZQ 293 
tanniati, Andrew F. 
SH 37 266 8C8 

Address Reply To 
THi C»UAitT£Uu.ASTfaK GEXliiAL 
A* tent icnJ V.er o r i a l D iv i s i on 

30 August 19^6 

l i r a . Erme H, banning 
L^CS Sixteenth Avenue 
Central C i t y , .^ebraake 

Detr Vrs. banning* 

Thia office ia desirous that you be fur: :shed information regarding 
the curial location of your husband, the lata Staff Sergeant Andre* F. 
tannine* 

The o f f i c i a l report of b u r i a l ahor/a that the remains of your hus­
band nere o r - - i n a l l y interred i n the Ccraunity Cenetery, Hiddeaer., Germany, 
but *ere l a t e r d i s in te r red «nd. roved to a rore a u i U W e s i t e where constant 
car-, of the ^rave can be assured bj our Forces i n the f i e l d . 

Ihe re- ort of bu r i a l fu r the r discloses that the rer.elna of your hus-
tand are nor; in terred i n Ploc K, Ho* 12, Crave 297, i n the Lnltcvd States 
M i l i t a r y Ceietery Neuville^en-Condroz, located nine rr.:les southwest o. 
Liege , 5al t ; iur . i ; 

Please accept my sincere sympathy i n the loss of your husband. 

rCr. Thi, uUAI-.TLhl ASTLh C£:<EHALl 

S'.-icerely yours. 

( 1 

CC:." AAF Jr Aug. Lt 

JAKES L . PIU-NM 
Major, QH'C 
Assistant 

5 r>0 

3^ 

es-

JLP 



?C-0 284096 

8 August 19W 

Xre. Snaa 3. Maooing 
1403 "Ixtsaath ATenuo 
Osntral Cit/ , Jsbraalca 

Dear Mrs. Manning; 

I aa referring to ay letter oi 14 Ootober i>44 vMcb eonftned 
toe iaatu of your ausbaad. Staff Sergeaot Andrev 7. Manning, 37,266,806, 
Air Corps. 

A report am available ia tile VSar Dopartaont received -from tbe 
military autaorities states caat your ausbaad'a body aaa been rebowed 
and buried in a 'Jolted Spates Military Cemetery in Belgium. 

lbs ^uartarabstar General, Waaaingtoo 2% D. C. bas Jurisdlo-
: ion over aattora pertaining to xa» burial of our personnel vbo die o w -
->aan ind any inquiry regarding tae location of your busband's grave aay 
be addreeded to cuat official. 

i ra&lize aow futile any words of alae aay bo to assuage your 
irief but I trust toat tne tnowlodge of your ausband1?* berolc sacrifice 
in act ion nay oe a source of sustaining oomfort to you in your sorrow. 

ion bave ay deepest syapatby in your bereareaent. 

Sinoerely youre, 

3DWARD 7. WITSKLL 
Major General 
The Adjutant General of tbe Aray 



21 Auguot 19k6 

r 
f • 

Mrs, Tl-Ba I . MSTKiiog 
l'i03 Slrteoash ATOQUO 
Central Ci ty , ITebraaJra 

Pear Mrn. NJannlm: 

Tbo War Depcrt^eat Le "Boot deetrouff that you be fumlahed tho 
latest Lnforaatlon regard Ing the burial location of your IiuBband, tha 
late Gtaff "ersc-eot Andrew ?. •fanning, \ . s . N . 57 266 303, 

Toe rfcnrdc of thia of f ice disclose that bis retralna wore or ig ­
ina l ly interred i n a teraporsry cemetery established near the place 
where he iset oia death," but wore later aored to a aore aultabie s i te 
vhere constant care of -the. ^av? con be .iBeured by our jTorces In the 
f i e l d . 

The records further d i s c i Dee- that his remaina are now interred 
l a the 7J. 3. Mili tary Carjat&rj- ^teuyllie-en-Condroz, plot H, rev 12, 
gravo 297 located nine M i e s southvost of Liege, Belgium. Tou.aay 
bo asaured that tbo identif ication and Interaant hava been accoarpllsbed 
with f i t t i n g i lgn i ty and sc loml ty . 

Tho Ver Dcpertaent 'aaa nov beon authorized to comply, at Govern­
ment expense, vlth tho foaalblo wishes of tbe next of Icin regarding 
final Interaout, here or abroad, of tho rfssalns of your loved one. At 
a later lot©, thle office vill, without sn^ ai^^on on your part, pro­
vide the aoxt of 'dn vith full Infomation and 'aollclt bis detailed 
doairea. ^ 

• a . 

Plaaae accept ay sincors ayapathy In your great Icaa. 

Stalfcrely yours, ^ 
y ^-y 

• ! f 

v i T. B. ZA2B3I 
.'fc-Jor G-jooral 

Tzo ^'jartcmaetsr General 



^ i - i . ; i a i ^ ^ , . , ^ 

/D C M C F O R M 1042 
Rev f '&pr . 1S45 
(Supersedes G R S Form i) 

REPORT OF INTERMENT 
(/if? 30-1810 ana AR 30-1815) 

Date of repor t 

Imprint Identification Ta'o if Possible 
-• • DO h'OT D ' P e : SECTION I. IDENTIFICATION 

• 5-» Apri; 19L6 

\ I/."-. 

Ser ia l number 

B ranch of s e r v i c e 

f ) 'NA^ (Last, First, Miotile Initial) 

A MANNING O I ^ - ^ ^ ^ ^ o n ^ 
| CENTRAL CITY HEBR / U r l : A Ji. F. 

R a c e Rel ig ion ! .If o the r then U. S. d e a d , 
W h i t e ' j n k •• • t ' i ve name of country. V 

f NEBR / 

P l a c e of death 

I 
L52/B 735-717 P . 3 , 

C a u s e of oeath ^ , . Date of death 
ueceasea a?.ea from i n j u r i e s 

sustained i n nlane crash ,22. Feb. ISkk 
Emergency addressee (Name, Relationship and Address.) 

A . T ' g ^ i ^ ^ r j - r 

.- —- CfPtral .Cityj. vSbr-
Identification tags found on boay ;r no iajjs iound on ocdy, oes^ribe means of jdentification. 
(I. 2. or None) If unidentified fill in section 3 on reverse. 

Two 
Were substitute tags providea 
('Yes or h'o) 

nc 
List 

« 
CELJSTSRY r 'SUVILI.E EI« CC::DP.CZ FLO? H -RO;; 1? GR-.VE 23? 

1 MANNING ANDREW F . / 

0i.GiilTIZiv.TI0K 

P L ^ C i i CF D2L-»TH 

G.-.U33 CF D i . T E 

S/SGT 

S7?.66603 

361 BCMB H, 

/ 
C F . 8 .T-me ji34C 

( S i g n a t u r e 

; iniuatj fiVAas, r.owiand h . 

Hody buriec on ceceasee nô .t. fvame fla,sr p/-^: 
^//«/; WHITESELL. Kuasel 0 . 

"s ? ^ * * ^ S H ^ . r ^ ^ e c ^ r ^ : r ' . . p c r . 
P-OffiRT P. DREES 2nd L t . i n f . 

Unk 

Vc'r.'e Rank 
Unk 

0-691o6i 293 

Sfrria; ntenber Or^anuation Gtave/No. 
17035972 Unk ^p 6 

^ ^ o j ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ n ^ v n e report 

• CHA5ISS F" ' B ^ S Y T ^ . I t , Inf , 
"^asutt-gr, Reg. Co. Dis i n t err i nc O f f i c e r fifiors QM «a - . ^ 
DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Sioneo 0 ^ l o r 05 anc ^ . c copy ior e n e m ^ ^ t Q 

'he Quartermasrer General through Hdq. <5RS Officer C^es lor r ^ W ^ l M ec zy t^ai.r c%pfo£ 



was ^ ' 

AG 70/. (AGO - AO!"; ,,v, z, 350;, 

Lr t ens ion : 122 

AC- CAS 5?. KD/me. 

HEADQUAHIErtS, HICITED STATSS FORCES, EUROPEAN THEJCEB (ES/J?), /PG 587, ^ S . A t t J Y . 

.1 1 

TEE ADJUIAKI (ZTERAL 

WASHINGTON, 25, B . C. 

1. Th- stetas of 5 Sgt. / j i i r e v E . fc'JsMINC, v726b8o8, i t change: 
from PDL, 22 Februery 1 Q ^ , to EIA, 22 Fobrutry \ % L % incluaed i n "U ; ' 
Project of Casuelty Shipment th i s dete, bar-ed upon Report of B u r i e l . 
Americen GreveE Regis t ra t ion Serv ice , Boropean Theater Area, stetes so ld i e r 
has been reburied i n Grave 297, P lo t E , Ror? 12, Neuville-en-Condroz U« S. 
M i l i t a r y Cemetery, Belgium, (" ^ 

2. Further in fcnnet ion , reearding circumstances of death, is net 
avai lable at t h i s Headquarters. 

LCICARNET 

OFFICIAL: 

E, E . KOREM/sN, 
L t , C o l . , A . G. L>, 
Ass t . Adjutant Gen, 

1 I n c l : t . . 
Report of B u r i e l f c r : ; J ^ " . V ! v . ' ' ' . 
S / S f t . Andruc F , MANNING, • - ' ' ; ' 
372bG3c£, 

> 

^ h ., -



/1 S*™ 

AFPPA-3 A P P p A-«A3/ly/77273 
R» 3/21/46 

AA7 2̂ )1 - (2395) Vanning. Andrew 7. 
(AV--B6) 37 266 308 

22 "iflrch 1^6 

Hrs. Srraa H. "ianning 
14.08 Sixteenth Arenne 
Central City, Nebraska 

Dear 'irs. Manningi 

in thi ! ! J T i t l n f ^ ^ reference to your husband who gars hia U f a 
in the ssrylce of hia Country during the European conflict. 

In an sffort to furnish the next of kin with al l awailabla de-

recently ooapleted the translation of seweral roluaea of oaptured 
Qoraan recorda. ^ 

. ^ T f T 1 * - 1 0 S t a f f 3 ^ e a n t ?. inning, these recorda 
iadloata that he was killed 22 ^ebriary i m , when the B-l^ (Flying 
i ? o i ? 3 ! 4 _ ? l l C h h e w s f l a e i ^ - ' ^ ^aahed at Hiddensee (54° 30« l 7 
r l L L i * #!!!"fi*' ^ . t h 9 t e n c l ^ e ^ " , thsrs were thres unknown 
. eooyered froa tha .rash, one of nhon waa aaauaod to be vour husband. 
These recorda farther atate that hs *aa interred In tha Community 
.eaetery of Hiddensee, *25 February 19U, at 5«30 p.a., In a single 

.he wnartoraaster Qsneral In hia eapacity aa Shlof. Aaerican 
Gravoe Registration Service, la charged Trith tha reaponsibility of 
notifying the legal next of kin concerning grave locations of aeabera 
?: ; ? 9 • ? f J W r L f 0 r 0 e a k i l l d d *r outside the continental 
liaita of the Jul tod Statea. If the report of your husband's barlal haa 
not oeen oonfiraed and you have not bean notified by the Quartaraaater 
Qeneral, that official will furnlah you definite infomation laaedl-
i J ^ y S r 9 C ? i p i l l o f f l c l a l ^port of interaent froa tha Co.-
aandlng General of tho Theater concerned. 

'<ay the knowledge of your hnabsnd'a valuable contribution to our 
oausa sustain you in yoor bereaveaent. 

7ery sincerely, 

LDDN ,?. J0BRS0H 
'irigadier General, USA 
3hief, Porsonnal Servioes Division 



{) Vannlmi, Andrew ?. 
"0 V 266 

Swedoll 
A?PPA-8/̂ 3/ly/77273 
Ro 4306 3/21/46 

22 'iarch 1946 

PUP 

Ma IB r«f«renoe to your husband who gave hia U f a 
a Coarrtry during tha European conflict. 

Lah tha next of kin with al l available de-
_ j i aaong our personnel, the Aray Air Threes 

%r«Balation of aeveral voluaea of 3aptared 

i i i 

H i 

Airfrew ?. Slarming, these reoords 
'22 February 1944, whan the B-17 (Flying 

Lng crashed at Hiddensee (54° 30' B, 
ten orewmeabers, there vere three unknown 

•a of irhora ras asruned to be your husband, 
that he âs interred in the Comaunlty 

'flrtruary 1944, at 5«30 p.a., Ln a single 

In hia capacity aa ^hiof, Aaarican 
• la charged with the responsibility of 

t kin oonearning grave locations of aaabers 
•re killed or die outside the continental 

If the report of your husband's barlal haa 
aot bean notified by the Quartsraaatar 

furnish you definite Infomation laoedl-
• f f l e la l report of intement froa the Coai-

or concerned. 

husband1s valuable contribution to our 
iTaaant. 

Very sincerely, 

LaaN a. JCHNSON 
Brigadier General, 'JSA 
Chief, Personnel Services Division 



JFH/M(DAeo/4602 

AOa'C - J 7C4 k U :c-. -U, 

.: ^ • . _ .- 12 October 1944. 

SUBJiGT: ynidentifled deceased, 

T'J: The uarteimaster Qeneral, -lasbington 25, J.C. 

ATTiaTION: Jhief, Planning and He^istration Sranch, 
.ioom 11CO, Penporary SuildiTig C. 

1. .Reference i s made to Geraan List of American Dead to. 24., coopilsd 
at oaalfeld/Saale and dated thereat 24 April 1944, in the f i l e s of tbe 
Frisor.er of '"ar Information Bureau, Office of the Provost Marshal General. 

Z, i'he aecaaser. r^pcr-ced as \\o, 76 and the t'Afo unicnown deceased 
reported as Noa. 77-79 (aic) on thia List, buried 24 Pebruary 1?44 in the 
Comannity Ceaetery, Kiddeaen, i n a conunon grave under the great oak, have 
been identified. i^e i l e n t i f i c a t i o n of the deceased reported as .'fo. 76 -

" " i l l l n ^ t o n , Lowalt, 33530639" - has been found to be erroneous, individual 
identification is impcssible, but tne three deceased are ;ollectlvsly be- ^ 
lieved to be ths following aeacers of the crew referred to i n ̂ead List 24s vx, 

.-'irst Lieutsnant CioTJjana n. wans, Cool361 

.jtaff aerseant idfirew 7. banning, 37266808 
sergeant cteginald'C. solway, 19193194. 

The above were billed i n action over Geraany on 22 February 1944. 

3. i'be OTerflrency aa-iressees of these three aen are respectively: 

i r s . Bertha C. ivans (aother of Lieutenant Svans) 
3013 lona Terrace, Baltiaore, Varyland. 

Urs, rhrna K. .vanning (wife of Sergeant .'.Ianning) 
1408 Sixteenth Avenue, Central City, Nebraska, 

^rs. liarriet H. Solway (mother of Sergeant Solway) 
.icuta f l , rort .-ingeles, Vashington. 

For The Adjutant Seneral: 

OaAToL P. POTSST V.. ' \ 
Colonel^ A, 0, D,, 
Officer i n Charge, 
Status .teview and 
Deteraination Section, 
Casualty Branch, A.G.O.'" 



OQMG FORM 302a 
1 Dec. 19** BURIAL INFORMATION REPORTED BY THE ENEMY 

THROIGH INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE RED CROSS, GENEVA, SWITZERLAND 

• AM? (Lust First I'iHdle) 

MANKINQ, Andrew T. 
DATE OF 

SANK 

S/Sgt. 

0 RGA MI ZAT I ON 

Air Corpa S.N. 37266806 
P LACE 

EMÊ G ENCY ADDRESSEE 

DATE OF DEATM 

KIA 22 FObrnary 19hk 
' L A C E OF B U R I A L 

Mra. togjL H. Manning, II4O6 Slateenth Avenue, Oantral dt^r, Nebraaka. 
P L A C E 

over- Qermany 

Community Oaaatery, Hiddesen, in a coanron grave under the 
great oak, Oeraany. 

ROW NUMBER 

Y PE OF BUR IAL 

SINGLE ZD COMRADE 

DATE OF BURIAL 

2U February 19hk 

G R A V E NUMBER 

OATE OF R E B U R I A L 

fHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF yachlre Fortraaa TT 
NAME 

.Evana, Rowland H. 

RANK NAME 

7. 

RANK 

.Solway, Reginald C. 

PJRSCSAL EFFECTS 

SOU-ICE C c INFORMATION: GERMAN LIST O* AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO. 

R J S NUMBER 

li523 

21/77-79 
DATED 

21; April 19hh 

S'AMP: INFORMATION CENTER FOR PRISONERS OF WAR AND CASUALTIES 

PLACE 

Saalfeld/Saale, Oeraany 
DATE 

2U April 19lih 
REMARKS 

lat Lt. Rowland H. Evans, S/Sgt. Andrew F. Manning, Sgt. Reginald C. Solway, Reported 
aa unknown, aero identified by the A.O.O. on 12 Oct. 19Uk. 

Ueiar, Leonard P.; Eden, Lawrence V.; Kaufmann, H.W.; Larsen, Lester P.; Saith, 
Lee W.j Zappala, Johnj Kenper, Harold C.J and Ellington, Lowalt, were burled with 
Evans, Manning, and Solway. / 

-1' •' 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
W A S H I N G T O N 2 8 . D. C . 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 
O A T „ 13 Octobgr 1944 

sfm 4632 
P U U L N A M K A R M Y S E R I A L N U M S I R 

17 266 808 
HOME ADDRKMB 

.•;ecras:-:a 

A R M O R • I R V I C I 

Air Corps 

D A T I O F B I R T H 

2 Jan 09 
P L A C I O P D C A T H 

Eurocecn Area 

C A U » S O P D t A T H D A T I O P D I A T H 

Killed in action 22 Feb UU 
S T A T I O N O P D I C I A S I D 

European /Area 

D A T I O P I N T R Y O N 
C U R R I N T A C T I V I S I R V I C I 

7 Cct U2 

L I N O T H O P S I R V 1 C I 
P O R P A Y P U R P O S E S 

I M I R O I N C Y A D D R U S I I ( N A M E , R E L A T I O N S H I P a A D D R E S S ) 

lira* Krna H» Hanning, '.life,. 14C3 Sixteenth Avenue, Central City, Mebraslca 

B E N E P I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R I L A T I O N S H I P a A O D R I S S ) 

Srr.j H. IJanning, w i i a , same a-: above 
Searold a a }:.-.--in-., son, sane us- above 

109 Soo Coastock, V.'hittier, Cal i f 
I N V I S T I O A T I O N 

M A D I T I N L I N K O P D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T 
W A S D E C E A S E D 

O N D U T Y S T A T U S 
A U T H O R I Z E D 

A B S E N C E 
IN P L Y I N O P A Y 

S T A T U S 
O T H E R P A Y S T A T U S 

( S P E C I P Y B E L O W ) 

Y E S N O T U N O Y 1 S N O Y I S N O Y U N O Y U 

X 
N O Y E S N O 

A D O I T I O H A L D A T A A N D / O R « T A T K M « N T 

r w « I — . . . 

t o 2d i r . ' : ; 

Deiernir.:: 

:-• Df •'.•sath 1*3 n--: i t..j ", 
• froa 22 Fecrvir:, " 5^. \ 
*Lkf '"rer. e videnoa csor.sider-j. 
frive^. by 13 Secsretary :f 
•n Jftsed on assEaranwra, i: . 
if sf Casoalt: Bi*s;.c-r- :r. - - •( - - , . 

C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D . 

S . a. o . P . •..1. F . O . . U . S . A . 

z. o. O. M . O . o. P . D . 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H P I L E 

«. A . O . V i T . A D M I N . A . O . 2 0 1 P I L E 

W D . A O O . P O R M N O . B 2 - I . 2 8 M A Y I S 4 4 Q 

R D P T N E S E C R E T A R Y O P A R i d 

* Ao Iir*- - . M i l 

0 
A I I L T T A N T S E H E R A L 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

THE ADJTJT/2NT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
W A S H I N G T O N 2 9 . D. C . 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 
„ 12 Ccbjoar 1944 

afa 4632 
P U L L N A M E A R M Y S E R I A L N U M S I R 

3? 266 cCS 

O R A D E 

.-

Zr.r-.:-^ C i t y , :;ebras:-:& 

A R M O R S E R V I C E 

A i r Corps 

D A T E O P B I R T H 

P L A C E O P O E A T H 

Scrcpdan Area 

C A U S E O P D I A T H 

K i l l e d i n ac t i o r 

D A T E O P D t A T H 

22 ?eo 44 
• T A T I O N O P D E C E A S E O 

iiuropdan /'Area 

D A T E O P E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

7 Cct 42 ^ 

L E N O T H O F S E R V I C E 
P O R P A Y P U R P O S E S 

• T A T I O N O P D E C E A S E O 

iiuropdan /'Area 

D A T E O P E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

7 Cct 42 ^ 

Y K A R f l MONTHS DAYS 

E M E R O E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P a A D D R E S S ) 

/ CP 

...ry. I-Jrm H» aificingj 1403 3.b:teenth Avenua, Centra] Ci^y, . ^ r a s .. ' \ 

b I N I P . - I A R Y ( N A M t R E L A T I O N S H I P a A D D R E S S ) 

— ' — •* •̂-••̂  ! ••• ,--
r.^, -or, sar-e i»3 above 

- - a 
I N V E S T I G A T I O N 

M A D ET 

, —*ui ' 
I N L I N E O P D U T Y 

• — ' - - * 
O W N M I S C O N D U f T T 

- - " - a i 
W A S D E C E A S E D 

O N D U T Y S T A T U S 
A U T H O R I Z E D 

A B S E N C E 
IN P L Y I N O P A Y 

S T A T U S 
O T H E R P A Y S T A T U S 

( S P E C I P Y B E L O W ) 
Y E S N O T E S N O Y E S N O 

4 
Y E S N O Y E S N O Y E S 

V 
N O Y E S N O 

A D D I T I O N A L O A T A A N D / O R S T A T E M E N T 

* * *..... 

v 

C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D i 

S . o. o. p. » . I. F . C . U . S . A . 

1. o. a. M . a. O . F . O . 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E 

a . A . o. V E T . A D M I N . A . O . ZO I P I L E 

tB O F T H E SECRETARY OF )BlR> d 

A t t l U T A H T S K N E P A L . 



CASUALTY MESSAGE 

T E L E G R A M 
O F F I C I A L B U S I N E S S — G O V E R N M E N T R A T E S 

FROM W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

B U R E A U A G O O 

C H G A P P R O P R I A T I O N . 

AG 201 M •/ ;. j- . . ... .-j ? CZ AR 4$ 
A S N . ' 

S P X P C - N QQ3Qfl6-13 (7) 7 .wCH l f l44 
M E S S A G E N O . ~ — > 

CH-V?': J IT f M.-'^S i K A * ' 
« 

T H E S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R D E S I R E S M E T O E X P R E S S H I S D E E P R E G R E T T H A T Y O U R 

o i 
R E L A T I O N S H I P ' G R A D E N A M E I 

H A S B E E N R E P O R T E D M I S S I N G Xi» A C I 

2 a 33.? i (T ov 1 -t^ . y«I . P E R I O D IF F U R T H E R 
D A T E ' > A R E A i 

D E T A I L S O R O T H E R I N F O R M A T I O N A R E R E C E I V E D Y O U W I L L B E P R O M P T L Y N O T I F I E D P E R I O D 

O F F I C I A L : 

J L I O 

T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 

B A T T L E 

A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 

T H I S C O P Y F O R A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

Not to be delivered ty pho^e except when authorized by the sender. 
Not to be delivered between the hours of 10 PM and 7 A M . 

W . D . . A . G . O . F O R M 8 0 2 - 4 
20 S E P T E M B E R 1943 



IN R E P L Y R E F E R TO i 

ARMY SERVICE F O R C E S 

K A N S A S CITY Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
• O l H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y 1, M I S S O U R I 

J3.?I:VCjraa 
F •: i-uory I f ̂  192 < 

Mrs. 1?nna M. Manning 
UnvB Sixteenth Avenao 
Central City, Nebraska 

Dear Mrs. Manning: 

Thank you for the information furnished the Army Sffects 
Buroau i n connection vritn tne personal effects of vour nusband, y / 

btaff Sergeant .ixclretr P. Manning. 

I an inclosing a check for A?73.7U, reoresenting funds 
•which belontred to nia. The remainder of the propert;/ i a being 
fonrardeci to you i n one carton and one package. 

I f , by any chance, the property has not reached you at 
the expiration of t n i r t y d̂ tys •'rom thi.-i a ate, please notify roe 
and tracer n i i l be instituted. 

The aotion of this Bureau i n transmitting personal 
effects does not, of i t s e l f , v st t i t l e i n tne recipient. Such 
Trop^rt-J- l a :orwarded for dis t r i .hn tion according to the laws of 
the st.-.te of the soldier's legal residence. 

husband. 
I wish to express my symoathy in the loss of your 

Sincerely yours. 

A.. 0. SCHBIIiOHES 
i s t l i t , ' -. —.''>. 

Asst. '.•nief, ACLU. .'^.vision 

1 I n c l — 
CoenK 
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1 

.iar.e 

37 o-c c 

Case : ic . 

4BMjr SESVJCS F GROSS 

SHIP TOi 

5/Sgt. tn^re* F. >, 

Mrs. Irrsa M. "anning 

1108 "ixtasnth Avsnue 

Central " i t y , Nebraska 

- a 

*in .»obpuary • -IOA? • 
Campbell ^bh 

X ^ c l o s e dureau Check 
A c c t , itc, t;̂ /,/.̂  / 
Aa>?ttnt|973.7/ /> ̂  

incloss 'VaIuaS3XIsff ites. 
T Z Z ^ 1 1 ? , rVsluablo5 , , itcci(sr)" 

aiMpri 5 , 1 . 
» rflgcrepancj'- i n 

tftsy rer.ovtd 

Note i £y "t**^!)! IT Î 1 ~~ nppp-1- two c^t^tions-one o°V 1 ° c f gOjigrjaa; 

_r Accounting Branch: ^ 
.7 Warafeouee D i v i s i o n » 

t i l e s 'Branch, Adn, ^ v * ' 
217450 

ErM<- :'. ?-!sr.nias 
VALUABLES SHIPPED 

lebruary 19 15 

273.74 

Tr-o :.'ur.rircc. Seventy-Three and 74/100 3 A T E -

BY 

FrankQi * '* ̂  
Ss t . Exp,' Chgs, 
Es t , F r t . Chgs, 
Wo. o l Paokag&s 

^ 4 4 

Shipping C l j r k 

-r:n l l ; (26 Due, !*!*) 



/ OF / ARMY EFfECTS BUREAU H'VtHTORr 
P O W ; 

^ 
£ ; - -E :TS : 

P-TRSC*,*!, I'fZMS 

j-BRACELCT, IOENTI FICATION 

*AM£?A3 

H t T , -CSEV (so VICNEY] 

CLOTH, .ViSr 

?OOT*EAR, ?fi. 

iLOVEO, PT, 

'__/_: HE-OwEiS ' 

_] JACKETS 

OVERCOATS 

j SC-^S 

I 3.-. 1973 

J i ^ SOCKS. P R ^ - " 

. TIES 

3, T;:*':i-s ^ 
1 TRCUSEJS. "W. 

j TRU'.KS, PB, 

V I jHOE^EAti — • • " 

j i i G S , C L - T H 

j 3 '.OS, TRAVEL 

_£ • BILLFOLU-fSO " ^ M i T / C l , 

J CASE. 

I i.r.HTE'3 

INSISNIA 

^ I J C . ITEMS 

_ "EN, FCl'NTAIS 

"ENC I U ^ t C h A N I O i ^ . . - ,.-*^<l 

! r l ? E i 

JiiELIulOOS • - • I O L F -

_ J X V | si JEOVO. : - -.O-.ATI : s * * ^ * 

RINGS 

• r0j/.CCo 

"01 LET . - . - T I C L E S — 

<iTCH 

11*^1^1. 

J FOOTLOCKER 

_ ^ ' IT . SEhl'iG 

KIT. TCILET 

• KIT, APITIWG 

- t 

OCiCS —" 

SOCKS. iCOPE.'S 

OOKS, NCTE 

,OCKS, PILOT LOG 

i C l ' ? * '°£w;v£D FOB OuPiTlOV 

_ _ J FIL^S 

LET:E=S 

J P'.FESS. P E S S C N A I 

J :vi)TCS 

j ^-OE WIME ARTICLES 

j SHC'T SNCSTE5 

, SOUVENIRS 

j SCi iVEt l? -CNEV 

! ^ A T I O S E P Y 

->7 

EMA « : > 

eg /C^d.^u 

ATT .CHMEXT3; \ ffa L - i — f C W yjoft. 

A/ 

5HCRT*-4 M 

I IDENT. TIGS 
I • 9EVPVE3 

1 

. ';T:P::> B/. | 

I / t j 
1 . . LCCKtP STORAGE J 

.14———— 
! 

LAUNO«:» 
•,E 

. J i L " 



i-LLY KO. & •'' ̂  ^ 

. s? * ' / & , r 

. . . 5 . i i . / a*- Cf- ^ • ^ 

- - T , QI- Form 56 

/5 ./7 

SYMBOL 

\ 
AMOUNT 

\ 

\ 
V 

\ 
\ 

\ 

\ 
4 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ \ 

\ 

\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
I certify that tiie aboi/t listed i ' i rs -j^rc 

'.o: in thi co'.t.-.ip^, inventoried t;. 
I certify that tiie aboi/t listed i ' i rs -j^rc 

'.o: in thi co'.t.-.ip^, inventoried t;. 
I certify that tiie aboi/t listed i ' i rs -j^rc 

'.o: in thi co'.t.-.ip^, inventoried t;. 

1 KVf •T'.:c,r CLE^k 

y ! y ! 
i b r C ^ V I SO* 



•»/• o • L« 
P.O.V*. 
Abandoned 

Shown on Ta l ly In a3__ 

TALLY II! SO. 

3r73CT3 CF 

IIWEI.TCl.Y JATS ll/g/44A _ CA3S MO.iUjtf? 
ANDRE".* F. "rANNING ^ RAMK 

ARIZ SERIAL ::o._ 37266808 CRG. 

O - U U.K. 

OELr/EHEIO CARRIER ^ 1 1 Q 3/L RC. G B/L DATS 

Package 
iio. A r t i c l e Descript ion Re-.arks 

1 $273.74 Included in one 

- J . S. Treasurer's Check 

dated 2 3 O c t o t e r 1 9 * 4 

S-^ool W'*26 

A - i o u n t ^ ' 4 3 6 ' 6 7 Payable to 

SSM. 

* List 307 to 8«ctlon f i l e . 

File Attached. 

/ . 

•Jarshouse Space 

Locked Storage Space_ 

Inventoried bj' 

Packed by 

F.Sipew 



1 603 ..arii-s 07 Avenue 

^ ftansrs Ci ty 1, Ic.Gsovu-i Dat. •, --^Hnirr-/ TQ^ 

' ' J SUBJECT: fttport of trans ̂ ct_or.3 i i i i i ? pos i n j OJ' the -rf:; ' j ts of 

An-ire^ ?. Vn^nlng , r ? ! ^ ; . ?' lato a 
1 ..n:.u cf JvC.n-- .u j C^rny - . . r i a l -.Vw-.;b-.TJ 

Staff ggrg^nt , Ur SflZpg 
Ur- i Jc J COrH^isatioiI , '-r%' or o-rvxcej 

on tho day - f 7 ^ , r.t ^ n ^ „ A , a ; 

TC : Th. Adjuvant Con. r ^ l , '.Ver DiuarkTrnt, iTachinrtor. 25, D, C. 

1. Compx7i.;g vrith A.V/. 112, a S-jjtrary C e r t i a r t i n l , c-r:v.,r.od a-. Kens as - i ' - y , 
"fo, pursuai.t' t.o S.O., 223, K4 . , KCJI 0 l a f d 25 S^p^.fflb^r 191i3, f o r th- pur-
posc of aiflrrosing of t i l . -off-cts of a i . a'-ov• i soli . ic.r , or porsor. cubj-,ct to 
•military law, r-spcrts r,:.at: 

a. iio l ega l rtpres.intat.iy'j or •.•;i.iou of A,c.id-nt boin^* pi-; 5_-r.t at 
aootdsints canp or qaartoro, o f f - c t - :T d.cc P-r.t rrarc fenvara- ; to t h i i Suaosarj' 
CJourt-jk.rtial, 

b. Local d._btor3 awed ic-ciirjr . t 'n estate • v _ _ r u a ^ _ _ , of r h i ch the oan of 
j n2s£ v ; £ 5 c o l l « c i v l f ( I f nothing was foand auj or c o l l j c t j d , state " E n a " ; 
0- h^r/.-is-- attacu io-ni : :^d s t a tamt of sans owirij aiid j o l l r c t a.) ( I n c l . . j 

c . Oeoii..-.it ovred andisput^d looa l c r j a i t o r s the SUM of •» non» J 
v/hich nas boen paid by th.- Surjsary Co. r t - M a r t i a l f ron oavio trf doc^a^ut. (.000 
inclosca rcCv-ipt ' , I : :ol . ) 

d . d i spos i t i on of L c r d c n t ' s -ff-. :cts (l-.ss aency paid c redi tors , i f a iy) 
has beer aca<3 by tin innuaary - o i r t - - a r t i . i l oy troas.nit tal t h r o ^ h tho ^ucrttroastcr 
Corps, at Uovcrmient anp-nst- to p „ r : c . f oand . . . t i f l . i (S-.-.. dtmrnary - o u r t - i i a r t i a l 

1- 'II.Jla} b'.lov;} . 

1 FlaDUIG 

3 . for- a i u m a r y C-.^r t - ' tar t ia l v.-hl?h oonvonvd r.t Ka.^as ' - i ty , - i i ssour i , on 

1 F^b-nry , ; ars aan: to Spoci 1 Ord.rs 22 3, iiu-departsrs, KC^.: 

D-.-.pnt, aatcd "5 oepts-ibcr l ? ^ s , the applioatior. cr a f f i d a v i t of 

'.'ro. Era- M. ^••nnimj fo r tno i f f ,ots of trio acove-named a. 

c.asod o - l d i r , or 0 :acn sub^=c" n i l i t a r ; / l a r , nov; i n tnt possession of t n . 

United S t i t i -c , -.vith ••tn-.r ro lcvar t oviJ^nc , v/a.-: dnly consiacrodj 

*siier«upon, tnis Su.^.iaiy Cour t -Ear t i a l -'inds that, and.r tae provisions of 
• 1 1 2 . Vr:. Zr-;' M . Waning ' of 

\ .iuai of jrson found ^.iaioaoaj 
I,. -.S Clxt^^nth Avenue , .Cj^t;-.;! City^ , 6 t * ^ Q' 

[IfaSer , Strt-et or Avonuo; I - i t y , xov/n or v i l l a g e ; 

y ' ^ r o ^ a ' , i s tho , . of the 
(i ioiatiensnip or capacity; 

abev .-nxr.ta dues-i-.nt and app^trs to t-ntitle.1 to r-ocaivt his or hor e f f e c t s . 

v^ifr.a oa.n of dn: ..-my ^ourt C: ' f_oj r ; 
>. 7. HEHyiJI 

U a R-.nk, or n.; ir.a.:.cn; 

rf. Forn 75 



, SAVE' 

— • r rv 
ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

K A N S A S CITY Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 
801 H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y I. M I S S O U R I 

IN REPLY REFER TO 21.1, l~0 

(3-2-23-U5) 
JHI.'tVCtw 

Janv-ar-/ 23, i9a3' 

'.'rs. Erma Manninr; 
liiOQ Sircteenth Avenue 
Central City, Ne^raska 

Dear :>s. banning: 

The krrrr Effects Surea'j has received from 
overseas some personal property of your husband. Staff 
Serjeant Andrew 7. I'anning, 

I know you want to receive this property 
quickly, aud i n .-aking ap. ligation i t i s necessary 
only tn.at you confirm your al.lrnss, stating that 
you are the legal vridovr of 3ergoant "anning, 

'Po'-u- regjly^may be ua le at the foot of this 
let t e r , i f iesired, and nailed in the inclosed self-
a Idressod envelope which nee.Is no postage, 

sincerely yours. 

Arluinistrati-e Ass istant 
Arsjr Sffects bureau 

1 Incl--
Invelooe 

Central City, Nebr., 
January 26, 1945. _ ,/ 

Gentlemen: **• 
Answering the above. I herewith c e r t i f y that 

the address of 1408 Sixteenth Avenue,Central C i ty ,Nebr . 
i s my correct mai l ing address. 

Your s ve ry tru l y , 

~ i.-r s. .-^rmii .iunning. a 



•-..Andre* ? ^ 

* (Army W r i a J n a f f l l ) J j 

' ( ^ ~ - " " ^ - « ^ J -

"UMBER 

j NUMatR 

-—— 

I 

CLASS n _ 
Other effects 



CLASS n —Continued 

^ L P ^ U 

3^ 5t sjai i—tiOJ 9 0-

l.'one 

f Specie— s 

- — * ^ m n i 

. 5 E ,19-

...,..,-r-e+— -̂fef' 



535SK 3CJ^: .OL. ;V<-.-;KCN 

APO 53? 

C-B-2 

30 I&roh, 19i4i;. 

SUBJECT: Personnel Missing i n A o t i o n , 

TO : E f fec t s Quartennaster, (i-lht APO 507, U.S, Army, 

1. Tho fol lowing named Of f i ce ro and en l i s tod men f a i l e d to return from a 
sor t ie over ccn^ inon t i l 7,\\\-r\3 (Cnch^rslobon, Germany) on 22 February 19UU and are 
considered mis:;ing ir . act-out 

u t L~, :>:ir?H, i«« Vi-. 0603296 
2nd L t . ^•I'.^.-Bl', Ch- r los E , 068135 !̂-
2nd Lfc t ITAMo, Jar.os C, 0?}+70Ol 
2nd L t , S7A>TD, Rcvrland B . 0631361 
2nd L t , IBP.OLICKA., Donald 3 . 0686St|i|. 
2nd L t , IHLRT, Oral K . C69C652; 
2nd L t , HICKS, Jolm D. 0o0?6C6 
2nd L t , a'3TEDI. Henry J . 07/16353 
2nd L t . I2IGLIS, Stanley D, 0652^21 
2nd L t , KAUPIM, Harold W, Cc0"r.23 
2nd L t . MAOZI, Kei th S. 07!?1750 
2nd Lt., MEIER, Leonard P . 0808110 
T/Sgt , Kempor, Harold C. P5495091 
T/Sgt . Zaooala, J^ohn^. 3120G85U 
S/Sgt C a r i n i , Adoaph'V, ' 32606929 
S/Sgt, Chauvin, n i l l e r P . 38199866 
S/sgfc, Eden, Lawrence V , 12211651 
S/Sgrt, Larson, Lester P , 121c^.372 
S/Sgt, Manning, Andrew F , 57266608 
s A g t , l i i theson. E a r l E . 37503879 
S/Sgt, Rodriguez, Abelardo L 39526^37 
S/Sgt, Sorbino, Joseph G, ^"J&oGlJ 
Sgt, Hanna, Les l i e J , 36l8Lvl67 
Sgt , Xuracina, V i t o R, 12022789 
Sgt , P i n g e l , Robert C, I5IO7861 
Sgt , Russo, Rocco F . 322907U5 
Sgt . Schick , E a r l 3 , 37185357 
Sgt Solway, Reginald C. 1919319U 
Sg t . T e l l , Arthur R, 16133769 

*3/Sgt, P h i l l i p s , Norman E , 183201456 

2 , WD AGO Forms No. ^ "luvoutory 
above ind iv idua l s are herewith inc losod , 
as h i s brother picked up his e f f ec t s at 

,r- ri-rir'f 

(015U.93) 

($2U5.69) 

(011.97) 

(530.10) 

(§177.12) 

(0 3kM 

(0 1,95) 

(0 56.31) 

(0273.7U 

(6 20.02) 

"(0 20.02) 
(gl38,83) 

( 00.00) 

of E f f e c t s " pertaining to each of the 
(*) !Io "AD AGO Forms 5^ f o r S/Sgt P h i l l i 

h i s base. 

2 I n c l s : 
I n c l 1 
Inc l 2 

For the Sauadron Com finder: 

2^.rD AGO Forms 3U ( in dupl) 
19 Monoy Orders, 

S / J O S E P E D. KEATIITG-
1st L t , A i r Corps, 
Adjutant , 




